

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas **District Health & Family Welfare Samity (NTEP)** North 24 Parganas District Hospital, Barasat, West Bengal, Pin: 700124 Phone: (+91) (033) 2552-3175, 2552 0636 e-mail: <u>dtowbnpg@rntcp.org</u>



Memo No. CMOH-N24PGS/NTEP - 5002

Date: 11 06 2021

NOTICE

The pre-bid meeting in relation to the Notice Inviting Expression of Interest for Specimen Management (Option III) under NGO/PP Scheme in North 24 Parganas Health District vide Memo No. CMOH-N24PGS/NTEP – 4904 Dated 08/06/2021 of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas will be held in online mode via Zoom platform on 14/06/2021 from 1.30 PM to 3.30 PM.

All the interested applicants may join the same through the following user ID and password.

Zoom Meeting ID: 830 2390 3676 Passcode: 787743

11/16/2021

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Date: 11/06/2021

Memo No. CMOH-N24PGS/NTEP - 5002/1(8)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas & Executive Vice Chairperson, DH&FWS.
- 2. The Joint DHS & State Programme Officer (NTEP), West Bengal.
- 3. The Additional District Magistrate (LR), North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III/DMCHO/ZLO/DTO/DPHNO, North 24 Parganas.
- 5. The Accounts Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The DICO, North 24 Parganas with request to display this notice in the website www.north24parganas.gov.in.
- 7. The System Coordinator, IT Cell, Deptt. of H&FW, Govt. of West Bengal with request to display this notice in the departmental website www.wbhealth.gov.in.
- 8. The WHO Consultants, NTEP, West Bengal.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas